
 

 

 

 

 

 

A person makes choices for you. 

It is about your money. 

You want a different person. 
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A person makes choices for you.   

It is about your money. 

 

 

 

 

You are not happy.  

You do not want this person. 

 

 

 

 

You want a different person. 

They will make choices for you. 

 

 

 

 

 

You may know a different person.  
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Or 

 

 

You need help to find a different person. 
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What can you do? 

 

 

 

 

You need to do a form. They call it Form  10. 

QCAT has the form. 

 

 

 

 

Do Form  10.  A person can help you. Like 

• your mum 

• your brother. 

 

 

Or 

 

 

QAI can help you. 



5 
 

Take the forms to the QCAT office. 

Level  11 

259  Queen Street 

Brisbane  4001. 

 

 

Or 

 

 

Post to  

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal 

GPO Box  1639 

Brisbane Qld  4001. 

 

 

Or  

 

 

Email   enquiries@qcat.qld.gov.au  
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You want to know more  

 

 

 

 

Read   

Your money. A person makes choices for you. 

How we help you. 

 

 

 

 

Read  

What is QCAT? 
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Talk to QCAT. You can  

• ask for the form 

• ask questions. 

 

 

 

 

 

Call    1300  753  228. 
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Talk to QAI. 

 

 

 

 

 

Call   1300  130  582. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Email    qai@qai.org.au  
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Images 

We can use the images from 

• CHANGE changepeople.org 

• Inspired Services 

• Noun Project 

• Picto-selector 

• Tobii-Dynavox. 
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